
Vis i t  us onl ine at  tcoe.org

Porterville Unifi ed School District
600 W. Grand Ave.  •  Porterville, CA 93257

Website: www.portervilleschools.org
559/793-2400  •  fax 559/793-1088
Grades K-12/Adult  •  ADA 14,205

Nate Nelson, Ed.D., Superintendent (nlnelson@portervilleschools.org) ...............................793-2455
Irene Flores, Administrative Assistant (ifl ores@portervilleschools.org) ..................................793-2456
Philip Black, Ed.D., Director, Assessment & Accountability 
(pblack5105@portervilleschools.org).................................................................................... 793-2445
Cynthia Brown, Director, Student Pathways (cgbrown@portervilleschools.org) ................... 793-2406
Andrew Bukosky, Ed.D., Assistant Superintendent, Human Resources 
(abukosky@portervilleschools.org) ............................................................................................ 793-2480
Jennifer Francone, Ed.D., Director of Continuous Improvement 
(jfrancone5239@portervilleschools.org) ................................................................793-2400, ext. 7341
Regina Freitas, Director, Fiscal Services (reginal@portervilleschools.org) .................................793-2458
Jeanette McDonald, Director of Human Resources (jmcdonald@portervilleschools.org) ......793-2461
Jason Pommier, Public Information Offi  cer (jasonpommier@portervilleschools.org) ............793-2491 
Diane Rankin, Director of Special Education (drankin@portervilleschools.org) ...................793-2473
Brad Rohrbach, Ed.D., Assistant Superintendent, Business Services 
(brohrbach@portervilleschools.org) ......................................................................................793-2450
Martha Stuemky, Ed.D., Assistant Superintendent, Instructional Services 
(mstuemky@portervilleschools.org) ........................................................................................793-2452
AJ Watts, Director of District Athletics (ajwatts@portervilleschools.org) ............................. 793-2469
Andrew Woodley, Director of Curriculum/Instructional Technology 
(awoodley@portervilleschools.org) ........................................................................................793-2451

Board of Trustees
Lillian Durbin (ldurbin@portervilleschools.org) (Area 4) ..................................................... President
Donna Berry (dberry@portervilleschools.org) (Area 6) ................................................. Vice President
James Carson (jcarson@portervilleschools.org) (Area 7) ........................................................ Member
Juan Figueroa, Jr. (jfi gueroa@portervilleschools.org) (Area 1) .....................................................Clerk
Pete Lara, Jr. (plara@portervilleschools.org) (Area 3) ............................................................. Member
Felipe A. Martinez (fmartinez@portervilleschools.org) (Area 5) ............................................ Member
Tomas Velasquez (tvelasquez@portervilleschools.org) (Area 2) .............................................. Member

 Trustee Meeting Date: second and fourth Th ursdays of the month at 4:30 p.m.

Elementary and Middle Schools
Mailing address for all Porterville Unifi ed Schools: 
600 W. Grand Ave., Porterville, CA 93257

Bartlett Middle School, 7-8, 335 North G Street, Porterville 93257
Mike Tsuboi, Principal (mtsuboi@portervilleschools.org)
Melanie Robertson, Secretary (melanierobertson@portervilleschools.org) .............................782-7100
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Belleview Elementary School, K-6, 197 W. Belleview Ave., Porterville 93257
Crystal Milinich, Principal (cmilinich@portervilleschools.org)
Samantha Williams, Secretary (samanthawilliams@portervilleschools.org) ..........................782-7110
John J. Doyle Elementary School, K-6, 1045 E. Orange Ave., Porterville 93257
Eric Ortega, Principal (eortega@portervilleschools.org)
Anita Sauceda, Secretary (asauceda@portervilleschools.org) .................................................782-7140
Los Robles Elementary School, K-6, 500 E. Mulberry Ave., Porterville 93257
Andrew Lopez, Principal (alopez@portervilleschools.org)
Marilu Rojas, Secretary (mrojas4835@portervilleschools.org) ............................................... 782-7011
Monte Vista Elementary School, K-6, 701 W. Westfi eld Ave., Porterville 93257
Angelica Torres, Principal (atorres@portervilleschools.org)
Yolanda Rodriguez, Secretary (yolandacarranza@portervilleschools.org) ..............................782-7350
Olive Street Elementary School, K-6, 255 W. Olive Ave., Porterville 93257
Elizabeth Torres, Principal (etorres@portervilleschools.org)
Lucero Oseguera, Secretary (lucerooseguera@portervilleschools.org) ....................................782-7190
Pioneer Middle School, 6-8, 225 E. College Ave., Porterville 93257
JR Ortiz, Principal (uortiz@portervilleschools.org)
Diana Maldonado, Secretary (dmaldonado@portervilleschools.org) .................................... 782-7200
Roche Avenue Elementary School, K-6, 388 N. Roche Ave., Porterville 93257
Judie Bochat, Principal (jbochat@portervilleschools.org)
Christina Gonzalez, Secretary (christinagonzalez@portervilleschools.org) ............................782-7250
Santa Fe Elementary School, K-5, 286 E. Orange Ave., Porterville 93257
Olga Ortiz, Principal (oortiz@portervilleschools.org)
Eva Saldivar, Secretary (evasaldivar@portervilleschools.org) ................................................ 782-6614
Sequoia Middle School, 7-8, 1450 W. Castle Ave., Porterville 93257
John Buckley, Principal (jbucks@portervilleschools.org) 
Breana Moule, Secretary (breanasmith@portervilleschools.org) ...........................................788-0923
Vandalia Elementary School, K-5, 271 E. College Ave., Porterville 93257
Laura Vera, Principal (lvera@portervilleschools.org)
Victoria Martinez, Secretary (vmartinez@portervilleschools.org) ......................................... 782-7260
West Putnam Elementary School, K-6, 1345 W. Putnam Ave., Porterville 93257
Patrisia Espinoza, Ed.D., Principal (pespinoza@portervilleschools.org)
Linda Ojeda, Secretary (lindyo@portervilleschools.org) ...................................................... 782-7280
Westfi eld Elementary School, K-6, 1151 W. Pioneer Ave., Porterville 93257
Kellie Kroutil, Principal (kkroutil@portervilleschools.org)
Ashley Davis , Secretary (adavis@portervilleschools.org) .............................................................782-7270
Adult Education, Alternative Education, Charter Schools, and High Schools
Mailing address for all Porterville Unifi ed Schools: 
600 W. Grand Ave., Porterville, CA 93257

Butterfi eld Charter School, K-12, 900 W. Pioneer Ave., Porterville 93257 
Dennis Doane, Director (ddoane5230@portervilleschools.org)
Rebecca Ziebell, Secretary (rziebell@portervilleschools.org) .................................................782-7057
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Citrus High School (Continuation), 10-12, 261 E. Mulberry Ave., Porterville 93257
Apolinar Marroquin, Principal (amarroqu@portervilleschools.org)
Mirella Colunga, Secretary (mcolunga@portervilleschools.org) ............................................782-7130
Granite Hills High School, 9-12, 1701 E. Putnam Ave., Porterville 93257
Jacob Bowker, Principal (jacobbowker@portervilleschools.org)
Maggie Salazar, Secretary (magsanch@portervilleschools.org) ..............................................782-7075
Harmony Magnet Academy, 9-12, 19429 Road 228, Strathmore 93267
Jeff  Brown, Principal (jeff brown@portervilleschools.org)
Diana Garza, Secretary (derives@portervilleschools.org)...................................................... 568-0347
Monache High School, 9-12, 960 N. Newcomb St., Porterville 93257
Eric Barba, Ed.D., Principal (ebarba@portervilleschools.org)
Christina Sanchez, Secretary (christinasanchez@portervilleschools.org) .............................. 793-3800
Porterville Adult School, 1414 W. Olive Ave., Porterville 93257
Larriann Torrez Ed.D., Director (ltorrez5173@portervilleschools.org)
Christy Knight, Secretary (cknight@portervilleschools.org) .................................................782-7030
Porterville High School, 9-12, 465 W. Olive Ave., Porterville 93257
Jose Valdez, Principal (valdez@portervilleschools.org)
Veronica Salas, Secretary (vsalas4724@portervilleschools.org) ............................................. 793-3400
Porterville Military Academy, 7-12, 900 West Pioneer Ave., Porterville 93257
Doug Ihmels, Principal (dougihmels@portervilleschools.org) 
Robin Jones, Secretary (rjones5843@portervilleschools.org@portervilleschools.org) ...........  782-7300
Strathmore High School, 9-12, 22568 Avenue 196, Strathmore 93267
Andrew Peterson, Principal (andrewp@portervilleschools.org) 
Rachel Perez, Secretary (rachelperez@portervilleschools.org) ................................................568-1731
Vine Community Day School, 7-12, 822 W. Pioneer Ave., Porterville 93257
Monty Newkirk, Principal (mnewkirk@portervilleschools.org) ........................................... 782-6650


